509070123 03/10/2025

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 Assignment ID: PATI876183

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Shenzhen Lady Merry Technology CO., LTD	02/28/2025

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Company Name:	Dongguan Lady Merry Technology CO., LTD	
Street Address:	No.193 Yongjun Road, Dalingshan Town, Dongguan City	
City:	Guangdong Province,	
State/Country:	CHINA	
Postal Code:	523000	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	D865287

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8478454345

Email: jlampel@lampellaw.com

Correspondent Name: Justin Lampel

Address Line 1: 555 Skokie Blvd., Suite 500
Address Line 4: Northbrook, ILLINOIS 60062

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Mr. Justin Lampel	
SIGNATURE:	/Mr. Justin Lampel/	
DATE SIGNED:	03/10/2025	

Total Attachments: 1

source=D865287-assignment#page1.tiff

PATENT REEL: 070458 FRAME: 0832

509070123

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by the undersigned representative of the patent holder(s), Shenzhen Lady Merry Technology CO., LTD, 3-202, Hengmingzhu Technology Park, Tongfuyu Industrial Zone, Xingiao, Shajing, Bao'an, Shenzhen 518100, China (hereinafter ASSIGNOR).

The undersigned representative of the ASSIGNOR hereby:

- 1. Sell, assign and transfer to <u>Dongguan Lady Merry Technology CO., LTD</u>, a Co., LTD in the People's Republic of China having place at <u>No.193 Yongjun Road</u>, <u>Dalingshan Town</u>, <u>Dongguan City</u>, <u>Guangdong Province</u>, <u>523000</u>, <u>China</u> (hereinafter ASSIGNEE), the entire right, title and interest in any and all improvements and inventions disclosed in applications based upon, and patents (including foreign patents and the right to claim priority) granted upon, the above- referenced application.
- 2. Authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents to issue any and all Letters Patents resulting from said application or any division, continuation, substitute, renewal, re- examination or reissue thereof to the ASSIGNEE.
- 3. Agree to execute all papers and documents and, entirely at the ASSIGNEE's expense, perform any acts which are reasonably necessary in connection with the prosecution of said application, as well as any derivative applications thereof, foreign applications based thereon, and/or the enforcement of patents resulting from such applications.
- 4. Agree that the terms, covenants and conditions of this assignment shall inure to the benefit of the ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and other legal representative, and shall be binding upon the inventor, as well as the inventor's heirs, legal representatives and assigns.
- 5. Warrant and represent that we have not entered, and will not enter into any assignment, contract, or understanding that conflicts with this assignment.
- 6. Authorize and request our representatives to insert the patent number <u>**D865287**</u> and any other identification which may be necessary or desirable for purposes of recordation of this assignment.

Hereby executed by the undersigned on the date opposite the undersigned name:

Legal name of representative of the assignor: Guangchao Xiao

Representative of the assignor's signature: Guangahao Ximo

Date: 2025 | 02 | 28

PATENT REEL: 070458 FRAME: 0833

RECORDED: 03/10/2025